L09000 61772

/P.a	augstor's Name					
(Requestor's Name)						
(Ad	ldress)					
(Ad	ldress)					
(Cif	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)				
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL				
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)				
(,	,				
	ocument Number)					
(DC	cument Number)					
	•					
Certified Copies	Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:					
		ł				

Office Use Only

ļ



400157134114

06/25/09--01005--016 **125.00

SUFFICIENCY OF FILING

RECEIVED
DEPARTHENT OF STATE
OF CORPORATION

PILED 9 JUN 25 AM 8: 1 CRETARY OF STAT LAHASSEE, FLORIC

B. KOHR JUN 2 6 2009

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

TO:	O: Registration Section Division of Corporations						
SURII	F CT∙	DEEP ROOTS L	AWN CARE, LLC				
O Du	Name of Limited Liability Company						
The en	closed Art	icles of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	21th 00			
Please	return all c	correspondence concerning this ma	tter to the following:	OS LATER TO			
		SHANNON SUMMERLIN		· 表现。			
			Name of Person	THE STATE OF THE S			
		SMITH, THOMPSON, SH	AW AND MANAUSA	A, P.A.?			
	Firm/Company 3520) THOMASVILLE ROAD THE FOURTH FLOOR						
		5520) Inorna Villin Roi	ab illi roor	THE PLOOK			
			Address				
		TALLAHASSEE, FL 32	309				
		C	ty/State and Zip Code				
		shannons@stslaw.com					
		E-mail address: (to be used		t notification)			
For fur	ther inforn	nation concerning this matter, pleas	e call:				
SHANNON SUMMERLIN		850	893-4105				
-		Name of Person	Area Code	& Daytime Telephone Number			
Enclos	sed is a ch	eck for the following amount:					
X]\$125	.00 Filing	Fee \$\int_\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Certified Cop (additional copy	y Certificate of Status &			
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registratio Division o Clifton Bu 2661 Exec	f Corporations			

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	A RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF THE
DEEP ROOTS LAWN CARE, LLC	
(Must end with the words "Limited Liabi	lity Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the property o	rincipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
7025 SPRINGHILL ROAD	
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303	SAME
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regis business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the r W. CRIT SMITH Name	
3520 THOMASVILLE F	ROAD THE FOURTH FLOOR
Florida street address (P.O.	Box NOT acceptable)
TALLAHASSEE City, State, a	FL 32309 (nd Zip
liability company at the place designated in t registered agent and agree to act in this capacit statutes relating to the proper and complete pe	accept service of process for the above stated limited this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as y. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all erformance of my duties, and I am familiar with and stered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:		Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Mana _l "MGRM" = Mar			
MANAGINGG <u>MEMBER</u>		CASEY MEEKS	
MANAGING MEMBER		TRAVIS STRICKLAND	
			
 	······		
(Use attachment	if necessary)		
ARTICLE V: Effective (If an effective date is list to or 90 days after the d	sted, the date must be sp	e of filing:ecific and cannot be more than five b	(OPTIONAL) ousiness days prior
<u>REQUIRED</u> SI	GNATURE:		
	Signature of a member or	an authorized representative of a member	·.
	of this document constitute that the facts stated herein	n 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution es an affirmation under the penalties of perjur are true.)	у
		CASEY MEEKS	
Filing Fees		or printed name of signee	

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)